
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Last 

Month 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH 

*********** 

N (r ~l(F: f\J 
(Ten 0) 

Q~ 
(Thang) Day (Ngay) 

AN bl . f<lgT 
First (Ten goi) 

J.tr2 
Year (Nam) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Harried (Co lap gia dinh): V 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

t+{) C.1;I1 t!IIN H C !PI -
1--

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan taiVN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): Db - 02. - 75 T.o (Den): Oli - 30 - ~7 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 1<"1 SON - lIEN LAN H ! c;,OANCx NlTM - J)/HJMk 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

; 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : THleu TA 

EDUCATION IN U. S. (Du hoc tai My): .I;;;! (2 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b-a-c":'"") -:::~::::L;:t:':C:p::;::;~j,L:;;;lQw;;;;:,;J~£-{ ..... ~-___ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) positIon (Chuc vu) :-__ :::--::--~--r------

Date (nam): -------------------- ------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): ..; 

IV Number~(S~0~h-o--s-o~)-: __ ~J~H~3~S~· __ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): NONE 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 1;)<0 (a "1 M?lLlta Ibaklta ~ 
&' 2> - Ho l.H I {Ill NH LI't-j - VIETNt3M 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
:!liE V Iltf NCrOy£ N 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. vYes (co): ---IoV __ No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : l11Hfec 

~~~~sS~G:~~~~NE OF ~~t941~eA<. -----Ll~i """--------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dian don nay) 

DATE: v 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : _-;-;:-;---:---:--___ ~------
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

I 

! 
i 
i . ! 

! 
! 

1 

! 1 
I 

I 
! 

I , 
i' , , 
[ 
I 

! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS : (if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



. , ~ I ~ 

HOi CIA f)lNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . .. .. 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE; 703-560-0058 IV # 1,t .3.S~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies ~ 

VEWL.# IQICl 
1-171 ~Yes, 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1.. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM tl ('r I j 'ff 1'1 
Last 

roN (3 
Middle 

--B.NbI-k'IET 
First 

Current Address 

Date of Birth 

Previous Occupationrbefore 
(Rank & Position) 

.. 
1 

No 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CN1P Dates: From oll- r.1l. - 7;) T 0 ___ o~H~-..... 3.ll.c,-1 -~e~7,----

I 
\3. SPONSOR I S NAME: 
I Name 

Address) & Telephone 
'-

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Na~e, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Preoarp.o! 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

- PA. . 

N ('j 1'1 j:: 

'.' 

.' 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HQI DOng Qu," T~ 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MlM-ITHO 
NGU~ THI!"W"H 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GK5t 
NGUY~ xuAN LAN 
HI~PLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PHl1cJNG 

Ban Chfip Hanh T.ll. 
Executlye Board 

KHJC MINH THO 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 

T~stK~IC8~~ 
2nd Vice-President 

NGUYEN VAN GIOt 
, Secretary General 

mAN THI PHl1cJNG 
~y Secrelary 

NGUYBI TH!~H 
Treastnr 

c6VdnDoan 
Advisory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

........ , , "",/ ~ 

HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. 80X 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

September 26, 1989 

, L,.. r I 

Kinh goi Ong Nguyen Ngoc Bich 
1\ ~ .' ~ .. - ".." Tong TDo Ky Nghi Hoi Toan Quoc 

» 1\ •• -Ngdoi Viet t~i Hoa Ky 
6433 Northanna Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22150 

" Thua Ong, 
,.. r ",.. ",r-

TrSn trong tin Ong ro: Tru6ng h?p Ong Nguyen 
,.. ",' r- ) 1\ , "'. v ." 

Gong Anh Ki~t da ddoc H~i chung t01 d~c b1~t quan 
" - "" ,.. ,..' i-- I I...... H'" tam va ten Ong ay da co trong danh sach cua q1 

r I,.. I "'-

du6c chuy~n d~n Ong Thb Truong Ngoai Giao Hoa Ky 
• -a... .. - ,... 

\ ~ .... Robert L. Funseth trong Bua Gum ~ong Tam ngay 
I -

5 thang 8, 1989 vua qua. 

Ba- KhJc Minh Tho' 
Gh';- Tich 



HQI DOng Quan Tr1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH lHCI 
NGUYEN lHl HANH 
NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
NGUV§.I VAN GIOc 
NGUve. xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
mAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN lHl PHJdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KI-IJc MINH lHCI 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
1 $I Vice·Presidenl 

~KIMDUNG 
2nd VICe-President 

NGUYEN VAN Gidt 

~~~=ral 
Dep!!fY Secrelary 

NGUV~lH'~H 
Treastnr 

C6V§nDoan 
AdVisory Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuVEN XuAN LAN 

"'" , , "'" / "'" 
HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

September 26, 1989 

, t..,.. ... \ , 
Kinh gOi Ong Nguyen Ngoe Bieh 

I\. Y J J A" - ",.~ 
Tong Tbo Ky Nghi Hoi Toan Quoe 

Ngddi Viet ta! Hoa Ki 
6433 Northanna'Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22150 

A 

Thua Ong, 
,.. r A"'" 

Tran trong tin Ong ro: Trudng h?p Ong Nguyen 
,... ",' r- ) " , '" v " Cong Anh Kiet da duoe Hoi chung toi dae biet quan 

".... -,..':" A.
' 

f.- I· ,. ~ ~ 
tam va ten Ong ay da co trong danh saeh eua H~i 

t'" I,.. , ...... 

duoe ehuyen den Ong Thu Truong Ngoai Giao Hoa Ky . ..... "'- '" 
Robert L. Funseth trong Bua C3m ~ong Tam ngay 

I -
5 thang 8, 1989 vua qua. 

Ba-- KhJe Minh Tho' 
ChJ- Tieh 



COORDINATING COMMITTEE FOR THE RECEPTION 
OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 

SUBCOMMIlTEES 

Congressional Liaison 
and Liaison with the 

U.S. Executive Branch 

Khuc Minh Tho 

Planning 

Nguyen Ngoc Bich 

Morale Building 

Huynh Cong Anh 

Fund Raising 

Nguym lIau 

Information and 
Proselytizing 

Dao JI an Binh 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Chi Tho, 

Enclosed please find a file related to the case of 
a Vietnamese political prisoner, which has been 
brought to the attention of the National Congress 
of Vietnamese in America. The salient features of 
this case are: 

Name 
Former rank 

Time in re-ed 
Family situation 

NGUYEN CONG ANH KIET 
Lt. Commander, Director 
Danang Port Development 
12 years 
Wife in U.s. 

of 
Dept 

As we think that the above named person deserves 
sp~c~al consideration among the very first cases to 
be considered for family reunification in the U.S., 
we would appreciate it very much if you could use 
your influence to make sure that his case get 
active consideration. 

Thank you for your cooperation and kindness. 

C\~ 
Nguyen Ngoc Bich 

Liaison Addresses and Telephones 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Bich 
Mr. Huynh Cong Anh 
Mr. Nguyen Hilu 
Mr. Dao Jlon Binh 

P.O. Box 5435, Arlington, VA 22205.{)635 
6433 Northana Drive, Springfield, VA 22150 
2809 Main, Houston, TX 77002 
P.O. Box 635, Westminster, CA 92684 
P.O. Box 2899, Santa Oara, CA 95055 

(Tel: 703-560-0058) 
(Tel: 703-971-9178) 
(Tel: 713-655-7069) 
(Tel: 714-894-4136) 
(Tel: 408-286-7187) 



, -. 

'. J' ... t: 
'MMIGll"TlON AHD HUURAL'V,IION SUIVICl 

P. O. Box 61630 
Houston. T eXJS 77208 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

"Aftlt ~HO AOOIIESS ~ .. PUITIONU HAJoI[ OF 8ENHICIARY 

Dieu !hi Nguyen 
NGUYEN Kiet Cong A .. h 

CLASSifiCATION riLE NO. 

203(a) (2) trk 18062 
DArE PE hTiON FILED DAlE OF ArPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

,1 1/30/79 2/514/79 
\ 

Please be advised that a,pproval of the petition ,confers ~pon the benefici.:Jry an a;,rOP,riate classification. The a pp, roval consti­
tutes no assurance that the beneficiary will be found \!Iiglble lor Vlsa issuance. a mission to the United Stales or adlUSII'lenl 
to lawful permanent resident status. Eligibility for visa iSSuance is determined nly wilen application therefor IS made to a 
consular olficer; eligibility for admission or adlustment is determined only when ppllcation therefor is made' to an Immlira· 
tion officer. Also. please note the items below which are indic .. ted by "X" marks conrning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY TliE 8ENEFICIARY AS AH IMMEOIATE RHATIVE OF A U~IT~ STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN fORWARDED TO HIE UN. 

ITEO STATES CONSULATE AT . TlilS COMPLETES.",.u ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WlilCH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION Of THE DEPARTMENT OF STArE. WILL .lDVISE rHE BENEFICIARY C0NCFRNING 
'1'SA ISSUAHCE. InqulfY ("onrrfn'n~ visa issuun('r ,"auld br addrrssrJ '" I"t C,Msul. TIti. S""i,'r ",i/l br utlablt '" un,t .. ·U any .n"""." ("on· 
~~'lIjnl "isa iUII4nc<'. . 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUEO TO THE BENEFICIA,... 
1C0Tlfy'THIS OffiCE IMMEDIATElY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATI;RALIlATION H THE SAME TIME. IF TI-IE PETITION WAS IN BEHAlf Of 
YOUR SO!'! 'JR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER TliAT "ERSON IS STiLL UNMARRIED. THIS INfORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSu ... NCE Of. A 
VISA TO THE ilEHErICIARY. " 

3~ f9 YOUR PFTtTION FOR PREHR~~CE CLAS'iIFICHION. AS S~OW'" ABOVE ... AS BUN fORWAROED TO'TliE UNITED STAT&S.LCNSULATE 
Ar--B.an&l:.ck. Th,u • .!.<l.x:::.d . i"IS C::;~l?t~T£:; ALL ACTION 8Y THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THIS SERVICE wA! 

PlO'l'"ING ro 00 WI:" THE "';:TU~L '~S"';'r;(:::' OF 'J,S~5 '1t5':':; O\~E ISSUED ONLY By UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNOEP. THE lUIi·S:» 
TIOH OF THE uS. DEPARTMENT O. STATE UNDEH THE LAW ONLY ~ LIMITED NUMIIEk OF VISAS MAY 9E ISSUED BY THAT DEPARTMENT O";'W'::; 
[ACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSuED STRICTLY IN TI-I£ CI1RDNOLOGIC~L O~DER IN WHICIi PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASS"/:,~· 
liON. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON ThE VISA WAITING LI!:.T. THE UNITW STATES CONSUL WILL INfORM HIM ANO CQ",'llU' 
ISSUANCE OF THE VISA lnqu"v .. otlctrntn~ visa issuunct shauld br aJJfuuJ 10 lilt C.tnsw/. Tltis Stf"ia .. ,,/I bt utlublt I" ans""r uny ." • 
... i'1 ~OMtrninl "isa USuuna . 

.!. 0 

5.0 

<tHE PETITION ST.AlES THAT THE BENEFIt.:IARY IS IN !H~ IJ~lITE!) STAT'ES ~I\IO WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. T4€ ~"', 
('lOSeO APPliCATION FOldHIS PURPOSE (FORM 1.48'\1 SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SU8MITTED BY THE BENE!'lCIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS IN ACCORD. 
ANa WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. IIF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH ,VAS RETU~NED 
TO HIM. HE SHOULD ~ESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

THE BENEFICIARY Will 8E INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADe ON HIS P~NDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT tFORM 
, 1~9S). 

6.0 THE PHiliON STATES THAi i,..e tltNti'IClAK'{ IS IN lHE :.INITE!) STATES AND Will APPLY TO BECOME A lA .. /lFUL PERMANENT ~ESIDENT HO'NEVR 
AN &MM.IGiANi "'.3A NUMatk I:) r .. Oi PJtt;jtr'lj,'r' A·v~I,"",o~';. ~rICj(~;':"::. ;~\\: :=;~;::::j::.!~·t ...... ~.{ ~:C; r~~~!'~"':' '!~ !~:C.'~~': ~, y~,.. ••. • ... .!~!'-!T ";St 
DENT, 

7.0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPOR1'"OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAilE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART 
Of THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

1.0 REMARKS 

' .. , 
. ~ ~" " 

. .. 

'erM 1·111 

( ..... '-'-'7)" 
" . \ _____ • __ ._,1 

/.1 '. 
... ... W· 



, 
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; Ii - ..; (, _ t ';! ,I S t "I t. G;;; 0 T .1 'l\~ r ~ c a 
~~n;kak, Tha~land 

To ~no~ tt May Concern: 

~GUyeN CON~ AN" ~I~T oorn 21 Jun", 1S'40 (IV -]02435) 

Adcir~s~ ~n Vleln~m: C ION GUY E t J C C ~~ G A to" 1 56 CAe Ii !'! A N G T H Il N G .5 , 
T.P. He .CHI M!NH 

~EI/jL;:uC1019 

s~ ~~.n ho. K1 chQ ~h6p nn~n9 n~~o1 Co ten lr~n day 01 

Ban~kok, Th3~-1~n, de nop den la~ Su ~~an ~y de sang HOi Ky, 
voi d1EU kian ho duoc kna~ 3LC khoe tai V~el N~~, va duoc 
~nong van qua Gal Olen Cao Uy Lien ;ie~ ~ucc Oac Tr~ch Ty Nan 
(UN~C~). Chung t01 yeu ca~ ;101 th~~ Q~yen cap cho ho Giay 

, kua~ Canh cun; nhun~ ;~ay to c~n lhlet de rei Vlet ~am.1 
The American emD.~3f ;~ves permiS.l0n for the ~beve persons 
to come to oangkok, Tha11ana to m~k~ ap~lication at this 
Embassy to ~o t~ th~ Unlt~~ St~t~s, provid9d t~at they have 
d medlcal ex.~ln~l~gn In Vlitnam and an intarvia~ by a r~pre­

I.nt~tlve OT lha Unltad Hatlons high CO'llmiES10nar for Rafug~es 
(UNriCR). ~a request the a~thorltles to iss~e E~~t Permlts ana 
th~ nec:ssary aaCum~nt3 to l~av~ Vi~tn~m. 

~~~ng ng~oi k~ trsn da d~~c U~HCR d_ nSn~ toi thzm Quyen 
Vlet N.m th~o O~nh S~ch Chi9~ Kh~n Nhap Canh rioa ly.1 
Th~ nam~s above h~w& b~~n 5ubrultted to tha Vietn~mese author­
iti~s by th3 UN"t~ on tne ~~erlcan V1S~ ~ntry ~ork1nG List. 

aDP-I 
1 C/51 

OfflC .. 

., .. 
~.), 
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r·j; ..• .;) cry of the Interior SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Tien Lanh Camp . Independence - Freedom - Happiness 
No. 87/HS 

RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

Pursuant to Circular # 966-BCA/TT dated May 31, 1961 of 
the Ministry of the Interior; 
Executing the Release-Order # 605 dated March 09, 1987 
of the People Committee of ~aNang City; 
This Release-Certificate is, hereby, issued to the person 
whose name appears herein: 

Full name at birth 
Date of birth 
~ermanent residen~e 
~efore arrestment 
Reason for conviction 

Date of arrestment 
Sentence 

Present residence 

NGUYEN CONG ANa KIET 
1940 
156 Ca~h Mang Than~ 8 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Lt.Commander,Director of Danang 
Port Development Department 
April 02, 1975 
re-education in concentration 

camp 
156 Cach Mang Thang 8, Ho Chi 

Minh City, 

Evaluation on re-educational achievement 

Thought 

Work habit 
Regulations 

No conspicuous sign of evil 
Concerned about his re-educational work 

Daily assignment completed 
No significant violation 

Mr. Nguyen Cong Anh Kiet has to present at The People 
Committe of Quarter 17, Precinct of 3rd, Ho Chi Minh City 
before date 4th day of April 1987. 

Index Finger 
Printed 

Full name & signature 
of the Bearer 
(signed) 

This 23rd day of April, 1987 
Chief of the camp 
sIs: Nguyen Thanh Tan 

This is to certify that the foregoing translation is, to the 
best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate rendition 
into English of the document written in Vietnamese. 

the undersigned Notary Public on 
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.". I •• ~"" ....... , 

U.S. DCi" 

Immigr:\, 
. ,,::.uce 

. ,..t.turalization Service Affidavit of SI1P!,l)lL 
..... ze;;p;; _ 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRiNT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN iNK.) 

I, THERESA DIElI NGUYEN a/k/a DIEtl THI NGUY.:E*siding at _ 
(Name) 

Houston Texas 
(City) (Sllte) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

(Slreet and Number) 

77099 USA 
(ZIP Code if in U.S.) (Collntty) 

1. I was born on March 09, 43 at Sa i goP Vi etpam '. 
(Date) (City) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer tile following as appropriate: 
a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give c..ertificate of naturalization n.umber ... 1 .... 1 ... 5~0:..r.l .... l .... l""'9 ____ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriagt. give citi:renship certificPf!" number ________ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other methOd. attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States. give "A" number ____________ _ 

2. That I am 46 years of age and have resided in the United States since.( date) '111 J Y 23» 1 9 7 5 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Name Sex Age 

NGUYEN CONG ANH-KIET M 49 
Citizen of -(Country) Marital Status Relationship to Deponent 

Vietnam Married Husband 
Presently reSides at-{Street and Number) (CIlY) (State) (Country) 

156 Cach Mang Thang 8, Precinct 3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam 

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: None 

Spouse Sex Age Child ~x Age 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 
will not become a public charge in the United States. 

S. That I.Slm willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and H\1~n 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of SQcretary . with Phan Law Office 
.. (Type of BUSiness) (Name oC concern) 

at __ ~2~4~0~5~S~m~i~t~h~#~B~,~H~ous~t~o~n~.~T~e~x~a~s~7~7~0~0~6~ __________________________________________ __ 
(Street and Number) (City) (State) 

I derive an annual Income of (ifself-employed.l have attached a copy oJ my last income tax 
return or report oj commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best 
oj my knowledge and belief See instruction Jor nature oj evidence oj net worth to be 

. submitted.) 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 
I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

(Zip Code) 

$ 18,000.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 2,000.00 



w - -., --- ---------- -~- ---- _____ ~w __ .~-. 

which I certify to be true and correct to the b~st tif my knowledge and belief. $ I 
l'have life insurance in the sum of $ 100, 000. 00 
With a cash surrender value of $ 200 . 00 
I own real estate valued at $ 52, 000.00 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ 46 ,000.00 

Which is located a t .... """'7.::---:t:-l *,U~OiT7H1W'l1:t1' Ra.eEl!·ma~rr,tK-{....,Pl?l,j,.aaGc.Q&,-, -:ll~o~~lj.i .l;.tl"lo:u.u.,.., ---LTee..ltxaa~s--,-7-L7.uO:.::z9.:z9~ _______ ~ ______ _ 
(Street and Number (City) (Slate) (ZIp Code) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

None 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of <;l.1pport for the following persl)n(s). If none, state "None" 
Date submitled 

None 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name Relationship Date submitted 

Noue 

11.(Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (If you 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you intend to furnish room and 
board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how long.) 

OATH ( R AFFIRMA T/ON OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part III 0/ thelnstructions, Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am aware 0/ my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as ame,!ded. and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) tbat I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

Slr.atH" of depo.",t :7. (I ,:6£<1"1 4.!<f; lL'{; CA<----

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) be/ore me this 14 th day 0/ Augus t . t 9_8 ... 9 __ _ 

at ________ ~H~o~u~s~t~o~n~~H~a~r~r~~~·s~~~~--------__ ~ 

- ;'. - I i..t. Dr" f(, 

08-24-91 

.:>ignature .1/ Vfficer A dministerlng Oath • Title NolfV\u U ul,j e .c 

Ij liifida"U prepr!red by othe than deponent, please complete the/olio wing: I declare that this document was'~repar('d by me at the 
'I'n"eft oj t.te deponent and is based on all in/ormation of which I have knowledge . 
• , 
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NeVA 
. ~atiQllal Congress of Vietnamese in America 

Nghi-h9i Toan-qu6c Nguai Vi,t tlli Hoa-ky 
6433 Northanna Drive 
Springfield, VA 22150 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Political Prisoners 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

r- -----.-.-;.-.- ... - .... ''-. ... -- t ! 
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HOi DOng Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUc IAINH lllO 

NCUVt'N 1'H! ~ 
NClJ'dN ouVNH ciAo 
NCiUYEN VAH cO 
NCUYEN xuAH LAN 
~lOWMAN 
NAHICIt.tDUNe 
WH 1'H! PHUONc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHtic MNH THd 

Presodent 

I\IClIVEN 0U'iNH ciAo 
1'St VICe-President 

NAN I(N DUNe 
2nd VICI!-President 

1\IGIJYEii! VN4 00 
5ecretMY General 

NAN 1'H! PttIb«:; 
Deoutv Secretary 

I\IGIJYEN 1'H! ~ 
Treasurer 

c6vanooan 
Advisory COmmittee 

",... , " "', ,... 
HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN CONG ANH KIET 

Date of Birth: 6-21-40 

IVII: 2435 

VEWL II: 1019 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~. __________________ ~ 

as shown in the attachments. 



H91 DOng OUan Trl 
Board of Directors 

ICHI'Jc: MINH THO 

NCUVtNTH!~ 
NCtl'I{ij coYNH ciAo 
~v;"'oo 
NCUYtN xu;." LAN 
~PlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

TRAN THf PMUONc; 

Ban Chap ttanh T.IJ. 
ExecutIve Board 

KHUe MINH fH(1 

Pr~t 

HQJYEN ouYNH ciAo 
1U VICe-President 

TRANKiADUNC 

2nO VICe-Pr~t 
Nt".U'tiN VAH 00 

Sectet.1r\l General 
TRAN THf PHuONc 

DeoulV SecrI!t.1r\l 
HQJYENTH!~ 
Tre~ 

(0 Van Doan 
AdvIsory COmmittee 

i"r. , , ", ,... 

HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN CONG ANH KIET 

Date of Birth: 6-21-40 

IVI: 2435 

VEWL I: 1019 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~.~ ________________ __ 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOi cong Quan Trl 
Board Of.-Dlrectors 

KHUc MINH THO 
I'«l.IVtH THI HANH 

tC.UYti4 ~ ciAo 
NCUV€N VAH cO 
t.n.rteN xui.H LAN 
~LOWMAH 
mAN ICN DUNCi 

TRAN TH! PHtIONc 

Ban Ch8p Hanh T.I.I. 
Executive Board 

ICHUt MINH THCf 
Prl!5Odent . 

NCUVEN 0U'ir.tH ciAo 
1'\t VICe-President 

mAN KN DUNC 

2nd VICe-PreWent 

r«:AJYEN v AN cO 
Secret¥v CeneraI 

mAN 1M! PHUtlNc; 

Dreoutv Secretirv 

NCUYEN TH! ~ 
Treasurer 

Co Vanf)Oan 
Advisory committee 

,... , , ,.... I ,.., 

HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TelEPHONE: 703-56()'()()58 

Date 
f r ... -,. .. 2 :: 12;i8 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN CONG ANn KIET 

Date of Birth: 6-21-40 

IVII: 2435 

VEWL II: 1019 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~, __________________ _ 

as shown in the attachments. 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

~Reeducation Time: ~ Years ---

IV # ZetA ~f 
VEWL # 1 0 11 

Months ___ Days 

1-171 : ____ ~y=e~s~; __ ~N~o~.~-~E=X~I~T~P~E~R~M=I~T~: ______ ~y~e~s~; ___ ~No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 





HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhari) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (TwoCop1es) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

r;! (r j 'f l/ f t\l (' ON ~ 
Last (Ten Ho) 

()f~ 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 

First (Ten goi) 

Year (Nam) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Harried (Co lap gia dinh) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

I -

• I 
;/ 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN bay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): oJ; - 0:;;' - 75 T.o (Den): Ob - 30 - q?,Z 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
cAMP (Trai tu) 

K'I SON - lIEN LAN H ' [i,OAtJtI NA-M - S>IHJ7ttvu 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 1111 E.!J 'IA 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ______ ~~~N~Q~ __ ~ ____________________ _ 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~ __ ~I~t~L~flu~~1'~1~~M~:M~,~J~f_~ __________________ __ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) position (Chuc vu) : 

----~D-at~e--~(n-am~}~:---------

----------------------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~v~ __ ~_ 

IV Number (So ho so): .;?I-t .3!) 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): NCNE 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) xin ghi ben sau V01 day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : IDe;, ((H./t /"1/1*J :ri,cwg f? 

(\, :-). PI', (,[11 fIIll\;H F,'Jtj - t:iETNrjtVf 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
))([0 'Iff! Nl'{OYEN 

u.S. CITIZEN {Quoc tich Hoa-Ky}!. ·jYes (co) : ~V_' __ No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): (k\' Ve.. 
N~ & SIGNATURE: ~VA'ljj,[t {·'1 (/,u:.,q £.M.. --~~v""""------
ADDP.ESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT aU 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: ;;:w 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRIN CI P AL APPLICANT (P A) : _--;-::-:--;---:--___ -:-;~-----
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ~ 
PA. 

I 

. 

, 
i 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



tt9I Dang ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUc MINH THO 

NQJve'N TH! H~H 
NQ./Y~N OuYNH ciAo 
NQJYEN VAN cO 
NQ./YEN XUAN LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 
NAto. KIM DUNe 

TRAN TH! PHUONC 

Ban Chap Hanh HI. 
ExecutIve Board 

ICHUe MINH TH(f 

Prl!Sldent 

NCUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
1~t Vtte-Prl!Sldent 

TRAN KN 0lINC 

200 Vtte-Pre'lldent 

NQ./YEN VAN COl 
Secretary Ceneral 

TI1AN TH! PMuONC 

oeput'I ~retilry 
~CUYEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

Co van ooan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

:'iCUvEN XUAN LAN 

A , , A' A 

HOI CIA £>INH lU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM , , . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

"I.-

MAU iCM X%M G%A-MHAP 
"., A' .... 

HOI QIA-DIMI IU-MHAM CHIli-III VlII-MAM 

-----0000000-----

I , 

Hoi Gia-Binh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
v~ loi; thutn tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tra trl do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia·dinh. 

I _ ~ I • 

~ Ii~i "2.l:!iet, tha keu gQi ~9ng B~ng hjong .... un<.L. hO,at d$n<i 
eua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cue va trd t~anh HRi Vien. 
Nell, quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin eho biet nbung chi 
tiet sau da:y : . 

- A Ho va Ten: 
~ia chi: 

THI t-.iCtV'ff.t\C 

~i~n thoai: (s~) 
... - .... I 

Ten tu nhan chJnh tri: H CN ~ £N. l)NH - r< lET 
Lien he gia dinh vdi#tu nhan chinh tr~: ~~ 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Ch~, Em, v.v.) . 

, ,I A'" I I V I 

Xin <juy v~_ eho bi~t q'lY vi c~ the ..... don2: goP ... baqg each 
nao cho H9i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

-
Thoi giO: 
NiAn lie~:------~4~~---------

r I "" --':'"'"O'I...-.-r--~tc:..:;;,,--Bong gop ung ho: ~ j;mo 

I ... 

($~2. qO) 
(tuy y) 

..... 
Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 

" A I "" 
HqI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TR~ VI~T-NAM 
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 





A , " A' A 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 2220S'()63S 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

I V # __ :.2....,.4..--3 ..... S __ 
VEWL.# _u./Qu.I..;.L.q __ _ 

1-171 : ~Yes~, __ NO 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ '"""!t::-LIJ.4Ct~UuY....lo.f..!..r-.!..1 _ 
Last 

(oNG 
Middle 

-EiN 1-1 - Ii' I £ T 
First 

Current Address 15,; CarL t19k1~ ±hCl~l'j g - 62.:) He b/;ll (Vli~JU CITY 
VIETN'HI"J 

Date of Birth jVNe;l) biD Place of Birth (ro CCNy _ V,E.TNaM 

l~. LOV1A~J~'). \ ~fheGto~ ~~4\~'i} ~o,l &e\JJ0r~t ~t. 
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) THI!.7.!! TA - IgUQ~Gs tHAN C.uQ~~AI,T(.JAC.· 
(Rank & Position) .vAN - \iN" 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAl1P Dates: From 04 _ oJl. - 15 To oh - 30 r 87 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: J'>IEU THI ti4Uys;.f\J 
Name 

<gSd3 Le.J~e.- - Hou&To •. t ,Tx 7707S 
Addres & Telephone 1/3_ qH7-O~H 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PR I NCI PAL APP LI CANT (P A) : _-;-::-:---:---:--___ --::-:-_____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . 

. 

NONe: . 

. 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



DlEU THl NGUYEN 

. ~ ' .. 

II' ltti.iiZ'WT nwr . r!::tm ' , t n In nlrt reT'" t '" J" r n ran 1m . , r'ttl ::rtnt! ,,' wrr I 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va. 22205-0635 

1,11.1,11,11.1,11111 •• 1.1,1111,.1111,,111.1.11111111 

'\,,.;.,l1li:111 . • LIII211l1li.ii2l!aliCU.iIllllUlIliJIIlPIIlU.".:;lIIhll, III: , •.• npII:Sllli21".,)lIIiL., 11114Ji"lIIItslll.,.,.iSlIlt.'.:UIIII.IIUllliUSIil .. lJIIttI.2iilliikIllJJ2I111U'IIII:::SlllltEllltElJlIIiill$lJlIIIllllJJ.251U.5JII.J2I11Slllallli.tsIlHII24I11;:lIus_aIllJLliiS!IIlIUlltJJIIISIIII4I1Js.allilltLIIIIJIIU."SlIIiilliCllaulll:;::IIIIWlllla ... UIIIIU!IlI.tIllJJlliillll'IIlJi.'lIIIlllI; !IIItll ... J 
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Card 
~ Doc. Request;Form 
- Release Order 
_Conputer 
_Form liD" 
- ODP/Date ______ _ 

- Membership; Letter 






